

PUBLIC POLICY STATEMENTS 2023

Local

- The Chamber of Commerce supports Georgia Northwestern Technical College, Dalton State College, and Catoosa County Public Schools in programs and initiatives such as Apprenticeships, Dual Enrollment, and the From HERE to CAREER Academy to train a skilled workforce for the region's current and future employers.
- The Chamber of Commerce supports Catoosa County Public Schools Georgia Charter System initiative to provide career exploration and awareness activities in grades kindergarten through twelfth.
- The Chamber supports regional partnerships between local governments, the business community, K-12 and post-secondary education partners, philanthropic organizations, and the public for the purpose of fostering economic growth and development.
- The Chamber supports partnerships with Ringgold, Fort Oglethorpe, and Catoosa County to increase tourism.

State

- The Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce supports Catoosa County Public Schools in requesting the General Assembly to align legislative initiatives with state constitutional provisions regarding the control, management, and funding of public schools.
- The Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce supports state-led proposals to ensure the viability of our healthcare system and increase access to care for more Georgians.
- The Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce supports legislation to promote cost containment with respect to employer-sponsored health insurance.

Federal

- The Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce supports a bi-partisan solution to immigration reform.
- The Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce supports comprehensive reform to America's tax system that will foster economic growth, leading to the creation of jobs.
- The Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce supports a modern, balanced and transparent regulatory system that will give businesses the confidence to hire, invest and innovate.
- The Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce supports healthcare initiatives and reform equitable to all citizens.

Approved on Tuesday, March 28, 2023 by Catoosa County Chamber Board of Directors.